

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 15-007OB Version: 1 Name: 022315-OB-Reso. apprv. ROPS 15-16A

Type: OB-Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/17/2015 In control: Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the

Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach

On agenda: 2/23/2015 **Final action:** 2/23/2015

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution approving the decision of the City of Long Beach, as the

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach, to approve the draft

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 15-16A, for the period of July 1 through

December 31, 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 022315.ob.item3.pdf, 2. O.B. 04-2015.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2015	1	Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass